Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 1031-16 Version: 1 Name: Mayor's Report

Type: Communication Status: Approved

(Appointments)

File created: 9/8/2016 In control: Urban County Council

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: (1) Recommending the appointment of Ms. Carolyn Looff to CASA of Lexington, filling an unexpired

term, with term expiring August 26, 2019;

(2) Recommending the appointments of Dr. Kraig Humbaugh, as Health Department Commissioner Representative, and Mr. Zachary Lieb, as Paramedic Program Student Representative, to the Emergency Medical Advisory Board, both filling unexpired terms, with terms expiring December 31, 2019, and September 1, 2019, respectively:

2018 and September 1, 2018, respectively;

(3) Recommending the appointment of Mr. Jacob Hollabaugh, as 4th District Representative, to the

Parks and Recreation Advisory Board, with term expiring September 15, 2020; and,

(4) Recommending the appointment of Ms. Hayley Robic, as At-Large Member, to the Picnic with the

Pops Commission, with term expiring July 1, 2018.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: Attachments:

1. Mayor's Report 13-Sep-2016

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/15/2016	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
9/13/2016	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass